SENATOR WITHEM: Does this resolution have a picture in it?

SENATOR MOORE: It has no picture to be considered.

SENATOR WITHEM: Okay, thank you.

SPEAKER BARRETT: Thank you. Those in favor of the adoption of the resolution vote aye, opposed nay. Record, please.

39 ayes, 0 nays, Mr. President, on adoption of LR 421.

SPEAKER BARRETT: The resolution is adopted. LR 422.

CLERK: Mr. President, 422 offered by Senator Crosby, found on page 1886 of the Journal.

SPEAKER BARRETT: Senator Crosby.

Thank you, Mr. speaker, and members, SENATOR CROSBY: distributed to you Don Walton's column from the Lincoln Star of Monday, April 2nd, which tells the story about Lincoln Southeast Symphonic Band. They did win the fifth time in a row and all I want you to do is just support and encourage these young people for their diligence in using their talents and their abilities this way and support the resolution. Thank you.

SPEAKER BARRETT: Thank you. Discussion? Seeing none, all in favor of the adoption of the resolution vote aye, opposed nay. Record.

CLERK: 38 ayes, 0 nays, Mr. President, on adoption of LR 422.

SPEAKER BARRETT: LR 422 is adopted. LR 423.

CLERK: LR 423, Mr. President, was offered by the Speaker. found on page 1941 of the Journal.

SPEAKE. BARRETT: Senator Baack, would you be so kind?

SENATOR BAACK: Yes, Mr. Speaker, and colleagues, I will handle this for Senator Barrett. This is to honor the metropolis of Sumner on their centennial which will be celebrated this year. Sumner is a small town located in Dawson County. I urge the adoption.